Doormen, 4; Drivers, 
1 ; Hostlers, 3. 

Applicants Rejected-Patrolmen, 170; Doorman, 1. 
Applicants Appointed After Rejection-Patrolmen, 31. 
Forty-seven (47) communications were addressed to foreign countries for rec- 

ords of births, marriages, etc. 	 . 
One Hundred and forty-two (142) records of arrival of applicants for Patrol-

men, or their parents, were searched for in the Customs House and Ellis Island. 
Three hundred and forty (340) naturalization papers of applicants, or their 

fathers, were inspected and verified. 
Seven hundred and ninety-five (795) communications were sent out in regard to 

birth, character, employment, references, etc., of applicants for the-position of Patrol-
man. 

Eighteen thousand eight hundred and ten (18,810) permits were issued for 
transcripts of blotters in various precinct station houses. 

Two thousand two hundred and sixty-one (2,261) letters were written from the 
office of the Third Deputy Police Commissioner. 

Two hundred and forty-nine (249) affidavits of complaint against police officers 
were prepared in the office of the Third Deputy Commissioner. 

Three hundred and ninety (390) memoranda were prepared in this office. 
Two hundred and eighteen (218) investigations were held in this office on various 

matters. 

Six (6) investigations on official business, in connection with other bureaus of 
the Police Department, were held in this office. 

Not 
in Use. Total. 

68 	225 

1 	2 
3 
2 

2,192 	17,376

[...]

Dear Sir-Your propo-
sition of January 21, 1910, to furnish three (3) sets of Improved Tread-Kill shaking 
grates for three (3) circular furnaces at the Municipal Lodging House, foot of East 
Twenty-liftli•street, grates to have hJ-inch air openings, for the sum of one hundred 
and thirty-four dollars ($134) each (this is to supersede the acceptance of your 
proposition sent out under (late of January 29, wherein the price is stated $134, the 
word "each" having lleen omitted; no other propositions received), is accepted, as 
above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work.